



Henderson, Kentucky

FOR	ALL TERF	UTORY S	ERVE	D
	Community	, Town or	City	
PSC NO.		2		11 mm d 144 m 10 m
Second	Revised S	HEET NO)	51
CANCELI	LING PSC N	O. 2	ing a second construction.	
First Re	vised_SHE	ET NO	51	

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Touchstone Energy® New Home Program

Touchstone Energy® New Home Program

Purpose

This program promotes an increased use of energy efficient building standards as outlined in the Touchstone Energy® certification program, including installation of high efficiency HVAC systems meeting ENERGY STAR® standards, among residential customers by paying a residential customer whose new home includes an HVAC system beyond contractor grade minimums that is one of four specified types of HVAC systems meeting ENERGY STAR® standards ("Qualified System").

Availability

A DSM program's rates, terms and conditions are available to residential customers, subject to the limitations and eligibility requirements of this program, and to the rules and regulations of this tariff.

Eligibility

An eligible residential customer is a residential customer whose new Touchstone Energy® Certified residence includes a Qualified System.

Member Incentives

Kenergy Corp will pay a residential customer an incentive payment based on the following table for purchase by one of its residential customers of a new Touchstone Energy® Certified residence that includes a Qualified System. The incentive paid for each residence for a Qualified System of one of the following types shall be:

T Geothermal Heat Pump (ground coupled heat pump) Up to \$ 2,000
T Air Source Heat Pump Up to \$ 1,000
T Dual Fuel Heat Pump (ASHP w/Gas Backup) Up to \$ 1,200
T Gas Heat Up to \$ 750

Terms & Conditions

To qualify for the incentive under this program, a residential customer must submit to Kenergy Corp a copy of the original Touchstone Energy® Certified residence certification document and supporting documents, and a copy of the receipt or certification from a licensed HVAC contractor verifying installation of the Qualified System on the premises of a residential customer.

DATE OF ISSUE	March 24 2015	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year September 11, 2015	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	Month Date Year (Signature of Officer)	Bunt Kirtley
TITLE	President & CEO	EFFECTIVE
	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED September 11, 2015	9/11/2015 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



Henderson,	Kentucky
menuersun,	Rentucky

FOR ALL TE	RRITORY SERVI	ED
PSC NO.	nity, Town or City	
PSC NO.		er ske smilinninger og i kred brokentreesting o
First Revised	SHEET NO.	51A
CANCELLING PSC	NO. 2	
Original	SHEET NO.	51A
FSERVICE		

CLASSIFICATION

Touchstone Energy® New Home Program

Evaluation, Measurement, and Verification

Kenergy Corp. will initiate a process of evaluation, measurement and verification for the program. The process will ensure the quality and effectiveness of the program and optimal use of resources.



DATE OF ISSUE	March 24 2015		
	Month Date Year		
DATE EFFECTIVE	September 11, 2015		
	Month Date Year		
ISSUED BY	I del Mahr		
	(Signature of Officer)		
TITLE	President & CEO		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			

IN CASE NO. 2015-00119 DATED September 11, 2015

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> JEFF R. DEROUEN **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

> > TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

9/11/2015

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)